

GAHC010205702024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/201/2025

RAM KUMAR CHETRY
S/O LT. LAL BAHADUR CHETRY
VILL-BIRUBARI, NIZORAPAR
P.S. PALTAN BAZAR,
DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM
PIN-781016

VERSUS

REKHA DAS
D/O LAKHI DAS ,
NIJORAPAR
P.S.PALTANBAZAR
DIST. KAMRUP(M), ASSAM
PIN-781016

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A Z AHMED, M R TALUKDAR,M M RAHMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 07.03.2025

Heard Mr. A. Z. Ahmed, the learned counsel for the applicant.

This Application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 has been filed by the applicant for condoning the delay of 3019 days in filing the connected Revision Petition.

Issue notice to the respondent.

The applicant shall take steps for issuance of notice to the respondent by the registered post with A/D as well as by the usual mode within seven days from the date of this order, returnable on 11.04.2025.

Let this matter be listed on **11.04.2025**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant