

GAHC010205702024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/201/2025

RAM KUMAR CHETRY
S/O LT. LAL BAHADUR CHETRY
VILL-BIRUBARI, NIZORAPAR
P.S. PALTAN BAZAR,
DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM
PIN-781016

VERSUS

REKHA DAS
D/O LAKHI DAS ,
NIJORAPAR
P.S.PALTANBAZAR
DIST. KAMRUP(M), ASSAM
PIN-781016

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A Z AHMED, M R TALUKDAR,M M RAHMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

Linked Case :

RAM KUMAR CHETRY

VERSUS

REKHA DAS (F)

Advocate for : M M RAHMAN
Advocate for : appearing for REKHA DAS (F)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 11.04.2025

Heard the learned counsel Mr. A Z Ahmed appearing for the applicant.

The appellant is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent by registered post with A/D in proper address.

List after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant