

GAHC010205702024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/201/2025

RAM KUMAR CHETRY
S/O LT. LAL BAHADUR CHETRY
VILL-BIRUBARI, NIZORAPAR
P.S. PALTAN BAZAR,
DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM
PIN-781016

VERSUS

REKHA DAS
D/O LAKHI DAS ,
NIJORAPAR
P.S.PALTANBAZAR
DIST. KAMRUP(M), ASSAM
PIN-781016

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A Z AHMED, M R TALUKDAR,M M RAHMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : MRS R B BORAH (LEGAL AID COUNSEL),

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : --17.12.2025

Considering the submission made by Ms. R.B. Borah, the learned Legal Aid

Counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned.

List the matter accordingly on 19.01.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant